NORMAN POLICE DEPARTMENT
Daily Arrest Activity (Public)

Arrest Date / Time Case Number Arrest Location Offense

8/31/2024 1:00

9/3/2024 5:04

9/3/2024 5:04

9/3/2024 14:00

9/3/2024 14:00

9/3/2024 14:00

9/3/2024 14:00

9/3/2024 14:00

9/3/2024 19:50

9/3/2024 23:30

2024-
00063364

2024-
00064161

2024-
00064161

2024-
00064263

2024-
00064263

2024-
00064263

2024-
00064263

2024-
00064263

2024-
00064372

2024-
00064401

W BOYD ST/
ELM AVE

1122 24TH
AVE SW

1122 24TH
AVE SW

1305 N
PORTER AVE

1305 N
PORTER AVE

1305 N
PORTER AVE

1305 N
PORTER AVE

1305 N
PORTER AVE

200
VICKSBURG
AVE

1049 12TH
AVE NE

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

PETTY LARCENY

WARRANT-OTHER

OBSTRUCTING
OFFICER

POSSESSION OF
MARIJUANA

UNLAWFUL
POSSESSION OF
PARAPHERNALIA

WARRANT-CLEV

COUNTY

WARRANT-OTHER

PUBLIC INTOX

OBSTRUCTING
OFFICER

Arrestee

JOSHUA WILLIAM
HICKMAN

BAILEY
ANNMARIE
JORDAN

BAILEY
ANNMARIE
JORDAN

DOUGLAS
MATTHEW VAN
BUREN

DOUGLAS
MATTHEW VAN
BUREN

DOUGLAS
MATTHEW VAN
BUREN

DOUGLAS
MATTHEW VAN
BUREN

DOUGLAS
MATTHEW VAN
BUREN

MYRANDA
DENISE EK

FRANCISCO
HENRIQUEZ-
CASTILLO

Arrestee Birthc Arrestee Address City

11/1/2001

9/1/1995

9/1/1995

6/1/1989

6/1/1989

6/1/1989

6/1/1989

6/1/1989

8/19/1981

5/27/1995

4208 CONDOR
DR

201 REED AVE

201 REED AVE

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

200

VICKSBURG
AVE

309
DORCHESTER
AVE

Norman

Norman

Norman

NORMAN

NORMAN

NORMAN

NORMAN

NORMAN

Norman

WATERBURY

State Zip Code Status

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

CT

73072

73071

73071

73069

73069

73069

73069

73069

73071

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

Officer

2407 -
Bennett;

2203 -
Herrera;

2203 -
Herrera;

1628 -
Gomez;

1628 -
Gomez;

1628 -
Gomez;

1628 -
Gomez;

1628 -
Gomez;

24009 -
Lerner;

2206 - Dowd;



9/3/2024 23:30

9/4/2024 0:15

9/4/2024 0:39

9/4/2024 0:39

9/4/2024 4:15

9/4/2024 4:15

9/3/2024 8:10

8/22/2024 17:53

8/30/2024 16:00

2024-
00064401

2024-
00064421

2024-
00064416

2024-
00064416

2024-
00064443

2024-
00064443

2024-
00064178

2024-
00061087

2024-
00063234

1049 12TH
AVE NE

1122 24TH
AVE SW

400
BUCHANAN
AVE

400
BUCHANAN
AVE

1426
PHEASANT
RUN CT

1426
PHEASANT
RUN CT

201 REED
AVE

2305 REGIS
CT

3200 BLUE
RIDGE DR

POSSESSION OF
MARIJUANA

DUI - LIQUOR OR
DRUGS/APCV

PUBLIC INTOX

UNLAWFUL USE/DL

DRIVING WITH LIC.
CANCELED/SUSPE
NDED/REVOKED -

DUS

ELUDING A PEACE

OFFICER

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

NUISANCE ANIMAL

CONFINEMENT/AT

LARGE

FRANCISCO
HENRIQUEZ-
CASTILLO

ALAN DALE
AKEEN

MAXIMILIAN
ANTONIO
POTENZA

MAXIMILIAN
ANTONIO
POTENZA

MICHAEL REED

MICHAEL REED

BRYAN DAVID
GIDDENS

WENDY KAY
GALBRAITH

TERRY LYNN
CAMPBELL

5/27/1995

12/15/1986

12/27/2005

12/27/2005

11/4/1972

11/4/1972

5/3/1985

3/2/1966

8/1/1967

309

DORCHESTER WATERBURY

AVE

324 5TH ST

1000
INDEPENDENC
ECT

1000
INDEPENDENC
ECT

3192 ROCK
CREEK TRL

3192 ROCK
CREEK TRL

501 3RD ST

2105
CREIGHTON
DR

3301 BLUE
RIDGE DR

BLAIR

SOUTHLAKE

SOUTHLAKE

Norman

Norman

BYARS

Norman

Norman

CT

OK

X

TX

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

73526

76092

76092

73072

73072

74831

73071

73026

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

Municipal
Court

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

2206 - Dowd;

2407 -
Bennett;

2412 -
Tarman;

2412 -
Tarman;

2407 -
Bennett;

2407 -
Bennett;

1628 -
Gomez;

99909 -
PRIVATE;

99909 -
PRIVATE;



8/30/2024 16:00

8/30/2024 16:00

8/31/2024 13:15

9/1/2024 0:40

9/3/2024 8:00

9/3/2024 8:15

9/3/2024 21:52

2024-
00063234

2024-
00063234

2024-
00063475

2024-
00063625

2024-
00064178

2024-
00064179

2024-
00064391

3200 BLUE
RIDGE DR

3200 BLUE
RIDGE DR

601 12TH
AVE NE

W LINDSEY
ST/S
PICKARD
AVE

201 REED
AVE

351 E
ROBINSON
ST

318 E HAYES
ST

MOVEMENT/ANIMA TERRY LYNN

LS (LIVESTOCK)

NUISANCE ANIMAL

PETTY LARCENY

POSS/ALC

POSS/MARIJ

TRESPASSING

TRESPASSING

CAMPBELL

TERRY LYNN
CAMPBELL

LEE NGUYEN
MOREFIELD

JAYCEA
BRANNON

BRYAN DAVID
GIDDENS

8/1/1967

8/1/1967

12/21/2004

12/29/2003

5/31/1985

DEREK SHANE

HOWELL

8/28/1990

CHASTITY DIANA

SPARKS

8/27/1981

9/5/2024 10:29

3301 BLUE
RIDGE DR

3301 BLUE
RIDGE DR

900 E LINDSEY
ST

1819 SHELLY
CT

<UNKNOWN>

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

Norman

Norman

Norman

MOORE

OK

OK

OK

OK

73026

73026

73072

73160

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

9999 -
PRIVATE;

9999 -
PRIVATE;

99909 -
PRIVATE;

99909 -
PRIVATE;

1628 -
Gomez;

2317 - Davis;

99909 -
PRIVATE;



